

The Minerva Foundation, Incorporated

P. O. BOX 280868 • NASHVILLE, TN 37228-0868

PRESIDENT

Rev. Olivia M. Cloud

VICE PRESIDENT

Kelby H. Garner, EdD

SECRETARYD. Giovanni Achoe

FINANCIAL SECRETARY
Gayle S. Barbee

TREASURER Indria V. White

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT Sen. Brenda Gilmore

Keena Alexander
Ruth Cage
Barbara Fisher Robertson
Gayle Hogg Goodall
Sharon Turner-Friley
Crystal Hardison
Tennese Henderson
Brenda Hester, EdD
Vicki Holmes
Herbernita Jenkins
Princilla Evans Morris, PhD
LaTonya Marsh
Cherita Walker

Patricia Wright

Greetings Friend of the Minerva Foundation!

Since 1999, the Minerva Foundation of Tennessee has remained true to its purpose as a service organization by working to improve the Nashville community through various initiatives. We have made an important and positive impact on our community and its residents. Our signature activities include:

- When You Look Good You Feel Better (supporting the American Cancer Society)
- Healthy Family Day
- Nontraditional Scholarships (for women in the Nashville community)
- Minerva's Closet (complimentary prom dress boutique)
- Support Local Educational Enhancement Activities for Youth
- Dr. Dorothy L. Brown Humanitarian Brunch (spotlighting local unsung heroes)
- Collaboration with Community Nonprofit Organizations

We adapt our involvement in the community as required by its needs; therefore this list is a living document subject to modification. During this destabilizing period in world history, even more is required from those "to whom much is given."

We stand ready to do more, but we need your help! The Minerva Foundation's board of directors extends this special invitation to you to join the Minerva Pillars, a group of dedicated supporters committed to the sustainability we need to help make an even greater impact on the Nashville community.

Pillars provide solid, upright support for superstructures, and as a Minerva Foundation Pillar, your contribution will ensure the propitious legacy that this valuable asset offers our community. Therefore, we are excited about the possibilities that long-term, recurring gifts offer can offer the Minerva Foundation!

Some foresighted individuals already have chosen to join the Minerva Pillars with a monthly recurring gift, ranging from \$10 to \$125 or more per month.

Becoming a part of this special circle of donors is easy and you choose how and how much you want to give. You can become a strong pillar of support by reviewing the enclosed information, and then completing the enclosed RSVP form to indicate the amount of your pledge.

We hope we can count on you to help us reach new heights by accepting our personal invitation to become a Minerva Pillar and begin making monthly donations in 2022.

We look forward to receiving your RSVP and welcoming you as one of our Minerva Pillars. If you have questions about making a donation or becoming a Minerva Pillar, please contact Dr. Princilla Evans Morris by phone at (615) 400-4356 or via email at princillasmart@gmail.com.

With gratitude for your generous spirit,

Rev. Olivia M. Cloud, MRE Minerva Foundation President

M. Claud